# OP \$65.00 4244521

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM495325 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademarks

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA		10/22/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DATUM LLC	
Street Address:	One Park Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 540	
City:	Annapolis	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4244521	DATUM
Registration Number:	5309772	INFORMATION VALUE MANAGEMENT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2132897727

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2134262623

Email: meason@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michele Eason/Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 1: 601 S Figueroa St 41st Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133954.249509
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele A. Eason
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Michele A. Eason
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2018

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Datum - Release of Trademarks (Executed)#page1.tif source=Datum - Release of Trademarks (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006464 FRAME: 0918

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS is made as of the day of October, 2018, by FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, a national banking association ("LENDER"), with its mailing address at 1000 Bestgate Road, Annapolis, Maryland 21401, in favor of DATUM LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("ASSIGNOR") with its mailing address at One Park Place, Suite 540, Annapolis, Maryland 21401.

### RECITALS

Pursuant to the terms of a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 19, 2018 by ASSIGNOR in favor of the LENDER and recorded on March 20, 2018 with the United States Patent & Trademark Office in Reel 6294, Frame 913 (#900443387) ("TRADEMARK AGREEMENT"), ASSIGNOR granted to the LENDER a security interest in, to and against all of the ASSIGNOR'S domain names, service marks, trademarks (including, without limitation, Trademark Registration Nos. 4244521 and 5309772) whether registered or unregistered, and whether or not established or registered in the United States or any other country or any political subdivisions thereof, together with any and all: (a) registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, registrations recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other country or political subdivision, (b) all renewals, reissues, confirmations and extensions thereof, (c) all intellectual property of the ASSIGNOR and goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business to which any of the foregoing relates, (d) all present and future claims, causes of action and rights to sue for past, present or future infringements thereof, (e) all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to the use of any of the foregoing, (f) all general intangibles, proceeds and products related to any of the foregoing and (g) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world ("TRADEMARKS").

The LENDER has agreed to release all of its right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the LENDER agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>RELEASE</u>. The LENDER hereby releases its security interests and liens in and to the TRADEMARKS. In addition, the LENDER hereby agrees that the TRADEMARK AGREEMENT is terminated.
- 2. <u>BINDING NATURE</u>. This Release shall be binding upon the LENDER and its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNOR and their successors and assigns,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first above written,

WITNESS/ATTEST:

LENDER:

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA

By:

Paul Shickel Vice President

(SEAL)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006464 FRAME: 0919 ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF Home Andrew

<u>∕</u>^ó́́́, TO WIT:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of October, 2018, before me, the undersigned Notary Public of the State of Maryland, personally appeared PAUL SHICKEL, and acknowledged himself to be a Vice President of FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA and further acknowledged that he, as such Vice President being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA by himself as its Vice President.

IN WITNESS MY Hand and Notarial Seat

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

4/20/2012.

2

**RECORDED: 10/24/2018**